In terms of supply, the positive support from the Malaysian Government is expected to underpin demand for aluminium
extrusion products, particularly from the construction, transportation and RE sector, going forward. Meanwhile, technological
advancements could make aluminium extrusion even more attractive and in turn, find more applications in various industries,
thereby driving up demand for aluminium extrusion products. On the flip side, fluctuations in commodity prices may affect
production of aluminium extrusion products.

133

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

9. INFORMATION ON THE PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

9.1 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

9.1.1 Particulars of our Promoters and/or substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

The details of our Promoters and/or substantial shareholders, and their respective shareholdings in our Company before and after our IPO are as
follows:

Name / Nationality / Country of Incorporation

Before our IPO After our IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%
Promoters and substantial shareholders
Chua Nyok Chong / Malaysian 84,462,210 36.18 - - 75,468,895 26.02 - -
Chua Boon Hong / Malaysian 28,014,001 12.00 - - 25,031,144 8.63 - -
Lee Yong Zhi / Malaysian 27,477,065 11.77 - - 24,551,380 8.47 - -
Khoo Nee Cheng / Malaysian 23,461,725 10.05 - - 20,963,582 7.23 - -

Substantial shareholders
Vafe System / Malaysia (3)70,034,999 30.00 - - (3)70,034,999 24.15 - -
Fabulous Sunview / Malaysia  - - (4)70,034,999 30.00 - - (4)70,034,999 24.15
Sunview Group Berhad / Malaysia - - (5)70,034,999 30.00 - - (5)70,034,999 24.15
New Energy Capital Sdn Bhd / Malaysia - - (6)70,034,999 30.00 - - (6)70,034,999 24.15
Chow Kian Hung / Malaysian - - (7)70,034,999 30.00 - - (7)70,034,999 24.15
Ong Hang Ping / Malaysian - - (7)70,034,999 30.00 - - (7)70,034,999 24.15
Khoo Kah Kheng / Malaysian - - (7)70,034,999 30.00 - - (7)70,034,999 24.15

134

134

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

9. INFORMATION ON THE PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS
AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

Notes:

(1) Based on our issued 233,450,000 Shares after the Acquisition and before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued 290,000,000 Shares upon our Listing.

(3) 46,690,000 Shares are held through Amsec Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of its interests in Vafe System pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of its interests in Fabulous Sunview, the holding company of
Vafe System, pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(6) Deemed interest by virtue of its interests in Sunview Group Berhad, the holding company of
Fabulous Sunview, pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

[…]

and from 1 January 2024 up to the LPD:

Name

Dividends declared and paid

(1)(2)FYE 2022 FYE 2023
From 1 January

2024 up to the LPD
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Promoters and substantial shareholders
Chua Nyok Chong 1,324 - -
Chua Boon Hong 40 - -
Lee Yong Zhi 235 - -
Khoo Nee Cheng 201 - -

Substantial shareholder
Vafe System - - -

Notes:

(1) Excluding dividends amounting to RM0.20 million declared and paid to Mestron Holdings
Berhad, which was our substantial shareholder prior to 8 February 2024.

(2) Paid on 30 August 2023.

143
143

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

9. INFORMATION ON THE PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

9.2 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

9.2.1 Particulars and shareholdings

The following table sets out particulars of our Directors and their respective direct and indirect shareholdings in our Company before and after our
IPO:

Name

Before our IPO After our IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Designation
No. of

Shares (1)%
No. of

Shares (1)%
No. of

Shares (2)%
No. of

Shares (2)%
YM Tengku Loreta Independent Non-Executive

Chairperson
- - - - (3)250,000 0.09 - -

Chua Nyok Chong Non-Independent Executive
Vice Chairman

84,462,210 36.18 - - 75,468,895 26.02 - -

Chua Boon Hong Non-Independent Executive
Director and CEO

28,014,001 12.00 - - 25,031,144 8.63 - -

Lee Yong Zhi Non-Independent Executive
Director and COO

27,477,065 11.77 - - 24,551,380 8.47 - -

Datuk Mastura Independent Non-Executive
Director

- - - - (3)250,000 0.09 - -

Low Suet Ann Independent Non-Executive
Director

- - - - (3)250,000 0.09 - -

Beh Oi Siew Independent Non-Executive
Director

- - - - (3)250,000 0.09 - -

Chow Kian Hung Non-Independent Non-
Executive Director

- - (4)70,034,999 30.00 - - (4)70,034,999 24.15

Notes:

(1) Based on our issued 233,450,000 Shares after the Acquisition and before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued 290,000,000 Shares upon our Listing.

(3) Assuming she fully subscribes for her entitlement under the Pink Form Allocations.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of his interests in Sunview Group Berhad and New Energy Capital Sdn Bhd pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

144

144

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

9. INFORMATION ON THE PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS
AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

145

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)